Sample Information

Analyzed by® : Dr. Robert S. Pappas
AnalyzedX : 11/11/2018 9:29:35 PM
Sample Typel : Essential Oil
Sample NamelX : Black Pepper, Sri Lanka
Sample IDE : A1219B
Injection Volume  :0.10
Instrument ID:K : GC4
X X This report is valid for 1 year from the analyzed date.
Chromatogram Black pepper, Sri Lanka
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Comments:

The analysis of this Black Pepper, Sri Lanka batch sample meets the

expected chemical profile for authentic essential oil of
Piper nigrum. No contamination or adulteration was

detected.
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Peak Report TIC

Name

alpha-Thujene
alpha-Pinene
Camphene

Sabinene

beta-Pinene

Myrcene
Pseudolimonene
alpha-Phellandrene
delta-3-Carene
alpha-Terpinene
ortho-Cymene
para-Cymene
Limonene
beta-Phellandrene
1,8-Cineole
trans-beta-Ocimene
gamma-Terpinene
trans-Sabinene hydrate
Terpinolene isomer
Terpinolene

Linalool

cis-Sabinene hydrate
Terpinen-4-ol
alpha-Terpineol
Elemene isomer
delta-Elemene
alpha-Cubebene
Isoledene
alpha-Copaene
beta-Cubebene
beta-Elemene
cis-beta-Caryophyllene
alpha-Gurjunene
beta-Caryophyllene
beta-Copaene
alpha-Guaiene
cis-Murrola-3,5-diene
trans-beta-Farnesene
alpha-Humulene
Alloaromadendrene
10-beta-H-Cadina-1(6) 4-diene
trans-Cadina-1(6) 4-diene
Germacrene D
beta-Selinene
trans-Muurola-4(14),5-diene
Bicyclogermacrene
alpha-Muurolene
(E,E)-alpha-Farnesene
beta-Bisabolene
gamma-Cadinene
delta-Cadinene
cis-Calamenene
trans-Cadine-1 4-diene
cis-alpha-Bisabolene
trans-Nerolidol
Spathulenol
Caryophyllene oxide
Unidentified
epi-alpha-Cadinol
delta-Cadinol
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0.05
0.20
0.05
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0.04
0.04
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0.04
0.02
0.03
047
0.07
0.02
0.13
100.00



